

Dusane

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.13046 OF 2022

Ajinkya Anil Kumbhar & Ors. ...Petitioners

V/s.

Abbas Babubhai Tamboli & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Nitin V. Gaware Patil, for Petitioners.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATE: 15th NOVEMBER, 2022

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard Mr. Gaware Patil, learned Advocate appearing for Petitioners.
- 2.** Issue notice before admission to the Respondents returnable on **13th December 2022**.
- 3.** In the meanwhile, till next date, ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (C).

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)