

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 13046 OF 2022**

Ajinkya Anil Kumbhar and Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

Abbas Babubhai Tamboli and Anr. ...Respondents

.....

Adv. Sahil Choudhari h/f Adv. Nitin Gaware-Patil for the
Petitioners.

Mr. Prasad Nagargoje for the Respondents.

.....

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATED : 9 JUNE 2023

P.C. :-

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the respondents,
stand over to 04 July 2023.
2. Interim order to continue till next date.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)