

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO.13046 OF 2022**

Ajinkya Anil Kumbhar and Ors. ... Petitioners  
*Versus*  
Abbas Babubhai Tamboli and Anr. ... Respondents

— —  
Mr. Abhishek D. Nagode i/by Mr. Nitin Gaware Patil for the Petitioners.  
Mr. Nagesh Khedkar for Respondents.  
— —

**CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : July 05, 2023.**

**P. C. :**

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
2. The petition has been moved seeking extension of the interim relief granted earlier *vide* order dated 15<sup>th</sup> November, 2022.  
List the petition for further consideration on **9<sup>th</sup> August, 2023.**
3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

**( Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J. )**