

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13046 OF 2022

Ajinkya Anil Kumbhar And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

Abbas Babubhai Tamboli And Anr ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Vivyesh Jain h/f

NITIN GAWARE PATIL for Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.  
JADHAV J**

**DATE : 15th January, 2024**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over  
to .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**