

MJ Jadhav

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 13046 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 30689 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 13046 OF 2022**

Ajinkya Anil Kumbhar And Ors. ... Petitioners

Vs.

Abbas Babubhai Tamboli And Anr. ... Respondents

Digitally
signed by
MANGALTAI
JAYWANT
JADHAV
Date:
2025.12.05
17:58:55
+0530

Mr. Divyesh Jain for the Petitioner.

Mr. Nikhil Hire i/b Nagesh Khedkar for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 4th DECEMBER 2025

ORDER:

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 30689 OF 2025

1. This application is for bringing on record heirs and legal representatives of deceased respondent no.1. The heirs and legal representatives are served and are represented through advocate.

2. In the facts and circumstances of the case, delay for filing the application is condoned and the application is allowed in terms of prayer clauses (a) and (b).

3. Amendment to be carried out within two weeks.
4. Interim Application is disposed of.

WRIT PETITION NO. 13046 OF 2022

5. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to argue the petition.
6. At his request, stand over to 21st January 2026.
7. Ad-interim relief already granted to continue till the next date.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)