

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 13046 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 30689 OF 2025

Ajinkya Anil Kumbhar and Ors.

.....PETITIONERS

: VERSUS :

Abbas Babubhai Tamboli & Anr.

...RESPONDENTS

Mr. Divyesh K. Jain i/b. Mr. Nitin Gaware-Patil, for the Petitioner.

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 4 MARCH 2026.

P.C. :

- 1) Time to carry out amendmnet interms of order dated 4 December 2025 is extended by 2 weeks. List on 15 April 2026.
- 2) Interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till then.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]

Digitally
signed by
NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT
Date:
2026.03.06
11:02:18
+0530